001 Housing

~_001-10

www.kart.pl

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1 [Tank 200 001-01-200
2 |Tank 300, 300H 001-01-300
3 |Tank 360P, 360HP, 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q 001-01-360
4 |Tank F1 001-01-450
5 |Tank 500, 500H 001-01-500
6 [Tank 500HP 001-01-600
7 |Tank mounting plate 200, 300, 360P, 4x4P 001-02-200
8 |Tank mounting plate 300H, 360HP, 4x4HP, Combo, F1 001-02-360
9 |[Tank mounting plate 500 001-02-500
10 |Tank mounting plate 500H 001-02-600
11 |Washing chamber 200 001-03-200
12 |Washing chamber 300, 300H 001-03-300
13 |Washing chamber 360P, 360HP 001-03-360
14 |Washing chamber 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q 001-03-400
15 |Washing chamber F1 001-03-450
16 |Washing chamber 500, 500H 001-03-500
17 |Washing chamber 500HP 001-03-600
18 |Washing chamber rubber mat left 200 001-03-01-200
19 |Washing chamber rubber mat left 300, 300H 001-03-01-300
20 |Washing chamber rubber mat left 360P, 360HP 001-03-01-360
21 |Washing chamber rubber mat left 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q 001-03-01-400
22 |Washing chamber rubber mat left strona F1 001-03-01-450
23 |Washing chamber rubber mat left 500, 500H 001-03-01-500
24 [Washing chamber rubber mat left 500HP 001-03-01-600
25 |Washing chamber rubber mat rear 200, 300, 300HP 001-03-02-200
26 |Washing chamber rubber mat rear 360P, 360HP 001-03-02-360
27 |Washing chamber rubber mat rear 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q 001-03-02-400
28 |Washing chamber rubber mat rear F1 001-03-02-450

2023-02-01



CKART

001 Housing

spolished way

29

Washing chamber rubber mat rear 500, 500H

001-03-02-500

30 |Washing chamber rubber mat rear 500HP 001-03-02-600
31 |Washing chamber rubber mat right 200 001-03-03-200
32 |Washing chamber rubber mat right 300, 300H 001-03-03-300

33

Washing chamber rubber mat right 360P, 360HP

001-03-03-360

34

Washing chamber rubber mat right 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q

001-03-03-400

35 |Washing chamber rubber mat right F1 001-03-03-450
36 |Washing chamber rubber mat right 500, 500H 001-03-03-500
37 |Washing chamber rubber mat right 500HP 001-03-03-600

38

Washing chamber post left/right 200, 300

001-03-04-300

39

Washing chamber post left/right 360, 4x4

001-03-04-400

40

Washing chamber post left/right 500

001-03-04-500

41

Protective hanger 200, 300

001-03-05-300

42 |Protective hanger 360, 4x4 001-03-05-400
43 |Protective hanger 500 001-03-05-500
44 |Washing chamber top cover 200 001-04-200
45 |Washing chamber top cover 300, 300H 001-04-300
46 |Washing chamber top cover 360, 4x4, Combo Q 001-04-360
47 |Washing chamber top cover F1 001-04-450
48 |Washing chamber top cover 500, 500H 001-04-500
49 |Washing chamber top cover 500HP 001-04-600

50

Top cover rubber mat 200

001-04-01-200

51

Top cover rubber mat 300, 300H

001-04-01-300

52 |Top cover rubber mat 360, 4x4, Combo Q 001-04-01-360
53 |Top cover rubber mat F1 001-04-01-450
54 |Top cover rubber mat 500, 500H 001-04-01-500
55 |Top cover rubber mat 500HP 001-04-01-600
56 |Washing chamber flap 200, 300, 300H 001-05-300
57 |Washing chamber flap 360P, 360HP 001-05-360
58 |Washing chamber flap 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q 001-05-400
59 |Washing chamber flap F1 001-05-450
60 |Washing chamber flap 500, 500H 001-05-500
61 |Washing chamber flap 500HP 001-05-600
62 |Flap handle (complete set) 500, 500H, 500HP 001-05-651
63 |Flap handle (all) 001-05-100
64 |Flap rubber mat 200, 300, 300H 001-05-01-300

65

Flap rubber mat 360P, 360HP

001-05-01-360

66

Flap rubber mat 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q

001-05-01-400

67

Flap rubber mat F1

001-05-01-450

68

Flap rubber mat 500, 500H

001-05-01-500

69 |Flap rubber mat 500HP 001-05-01-600
70 |Flap bushing 001-05-01

71 |Flap bushing 500 001-05-02

72 |Protective apron 200, 300, 300H 001-06-200

73 |Protective apron 360P, 360HP 001-06-360
74 |Protective apron 4x4P, 4x4HP, Combo Q 001-06-400

75 |Protective apron F1 001-06-450
76 |Protective apron 500, 500H 001-06-500
77 |Protective apron 500HP 001-06-600

78 |Compartment 300, 300H 001-07-300

2023-02-01




IKART 001 Housing

spolished way

79 |Compartment 360, 4x4, Combo Q 001-07-360
80 |Compartment F1 001-07-450
81 |Compartment 500, 500H 001-07-500
82 |Compartment 500HP 001-07-600
83 |[Service hatch of the settling tank 300, 300H 001-08-300
84 |Service hatch of the settling tank 360, 4x4, Combo Q 001-08-360
85 |Service hatch of the settling tank F1 001-08-400
86 |Service hatch of the settling tank 500, 500H 001-08-500
87 |Service hatch of the settling tank 500HP 001-08-600
88 |Service hatch bumper 001-08-01
89 |Front panel 200,300, 360P 001-09-300
90 [Front panel 4x4P 001-09-420
91 |Front panel 300H, F1 001-09-450
92 [Front panel 360HP 001-09-360
93 |Front panel 4x4HP, Combo Q 001-09-400
94 [Front panel 500 001-09-500
95 |Front panel 500H, 500HP 001-09-600
96 |Control compartment top cover 200 001-10-200
97 |Control compartment top cover 300, 360, 4x4 001-10-300
98 |Control compartment top cover 500 001-10-500
99 |Control compartment side cover 200 001-11-200
100 Control compartment side cover 300, 360, F1 001-11-300
101 €ontrol compartment side cover 4x4, Combo Q 001-11-400
102 Control compartment side cover 500 001-11-500
103 |Control compartment rear cover 200, 300, 360, F1 001-12-200
104 |Control compartment rear cover 4x4, Combo Q 001-12-400
105 |Control compartment rear cover 500 001-12-500
106 |Level indicator - working substance 001-13

107 |Drain pipe holder 001-14

108 |Shelf 500 001-15

109 |Adhesive and sealant 001-16

2023-02-01




olished way

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1 |Pump motor 400V 002-01-400
2 |Pump motor 230V 002-01-230
3 |Engine shaft seal 002-01-01
4 [Main motor pump mounting sheet 002-02
5 |COMPLETE PUMP (400V motor) 002-03-415
6 |COMPLETE PUMP (230V motor) 002-03-215
7 |Pump repair kit (without motor) 002-03-567
8 |Pump impeller repair kit 002-03-700
9 [Bakelite washer (now steel) 002-03-01
10 Washer 24x13x2,5 002-03-02
11 Pin, M12 002-03-03
12 $pacing sleeve 002-03-04
13 Pump body, upper 002-03-05
14 Pump body, lower 002-03-06
15 |Pump impeller 002-03-07
16 |Impeller washer 002-03-08
17 |Impeller fixing bolt 002-03-09
18 Motor shaft wedge 002-03-10
19 (Bolt, M12 002-03-11
20 |Dosing ring 002-03-12
21 |Washer, M12 002-03-13
22 |Spring washer, M12 002-03-14
23 |Nut, M12 002-03-15
24 |Adjusting spacer included in repair kit 002-04
25 [Gauge / assembly gauge included in repair kit 002-05

2023-02-01

www.kart.pl



002 Pump

www.kart.pl

2023-02-01



RT 003 Motor Drive

olished way www.kart.pl

Standard drive SD (200/300/500) up to 2017 (360/4x4)

Double drive DD (360/4x4/F1/COMBO) also 300H (DD)

00312, 003-12
003-10 003.08,
00311 posiz '
! l: ;
) ¥ Afe(h 0
X . p L
003-12, o 003-10 P 4
4
\ i
| V.
, %

|
| o
4
a
003-1.
003-11/ 003-10,

2023-02-01



\KART 003 Motor Drive
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER

1 |Drive motor 0,37 kW (200,300, 360) 003-01

2 |Drive motor 0,55 kW (4x4, F1) 003-01-400
3 |[Drive motor 1,1 kW (500) 003-01-500
4 |Motor shaft wedge 003-02

5 |Coupling (200, 300) 003-03

6 [Coupling (DD) 003-03-DD
7 |Coupling (500) 003-03-500
8 [Coupling rubber connector (200, 300, 360, 4x4, F1) [003-04

9 |[Coupling plastic connector (500) 003-04-500
10 $crew 003-05
11 O-ring seal, pan 003-06
12 Drive shaft wedge 003-07
13 Prive shaft (200, 300)(SD) 003-08
14 Drive shaft (360, 4x4) (SD) 003-08-SD
15 Prive shaft (DD 300H) 003-08-DD300H
16 |Drive shaft (DD) 003-08-DD
17 |Drive shaft (DD F1) 003-08 450
18 |Drive shaft (500,500H) 003-08 500
19 [Drive shaft (500HP) 003-08 600
20 [Support shaft (200, 300) 003-09
21 |Support shaft (360, 4x4) (SD) 003-09 SD
22 [Support shaft (DD 300H) 003-09 DD300H
23 [Support shaft (DD) 003-09 DD
24 |Support shaft (DD F1) 003-09 450
25 [Support shaft (500 ,500H) 003-09 500
26 |Support shaft (500HP) 003-09 600
27 |Pan fixing screw 003-10
28 |Washer 003-11
29 |Nut 003-12
30 |Spacer 003-13
31 [Nut, M8 003-14
32 |Washer, M8 003-15
33 [Drive pulley (DD) 003-16
34 Drive belt(DD) 003-17
35 Bearing with housing, set SD DD 003-18
36 Bearing with housing, set 500 500HP 003-18-500

2023-02-01




\KART 004 Stabilizations Rollers wwkartpl
Stabilizations rollers (200, 300) Set: 004-10-01

004-0
004-07

004-08

o
e ié@

Stabilizations rollers (300H, 360, 4x4, F1, Combo)

04-02-1 (x4
s | - 1-02-1 (x4
/ e 004-01-360 X ‘ ——
II|2’ i I!]!Il L © 004-07
N 7 .

Set: 004-10-02

o (%)

004-08

|

Stabilizations rollers (500) incl. 004-01-01, 004-01-02, 004-01-03

004-05
004-01-01 - (“'L?h 004-04

004-05\ S
L )

004-02-1 (x2) . ¥
\ f- KOO‘!-OZT (x5)

004-01-03

004-02-1

004-06 ~\
oo4-01-01\.

004-04 —, T A 'j.

/

fiok

004-02-1 (x3)

{ [} ” ! i I\_,:

L\ \:;31 "
004-05 Tl
" L 004-01-02
004-02-1 (x5) ‘r" |
[
b
004- 021(x4)Jf. 1 |
1= | g 004-04
. Koo4-o5

2023-02-01



olished way

004-01-01

004-06 —

004-02-1 (x2) \\
004-01-500 9
004-02-1 \

004-06 —\

i\
|

004-05 —_

004-01-01 - = .
\‘ : e ‘[‘1 004-02-1 (x3)
00404 — = - % rﬂ
P ST 004-06—,,
Loo4-o5 L W
A i 004-01-02
004-02-1 (x5) "\T-';"Z‘ |
:\Lﬂ
004-02-1 (x4)—/:”. 1 | |
‘\ || o 004-04
R 004-05

004 Stabilizations Rollers

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER

1 |Side rollers cross frame (200, 300) 004-01

2 |Side rollers cross frame (300H, 360, 4x4, F1, Combo Q) [004-01-360

3 |Side rollers cross frame (500, 500HP) 004-01-500

4 |Cross frame left/right (500) 004-01-01

5 |Side rollers bottom cross frame (500) 004-01-02

6 [Side rollers middle cross frame (500) 004-01-03

7 |Side roller long, old type (200,300) 004-02

8 |Side roller short, old type (200,300) 004-03

9 |Side roller segment (1 piece) 004-02-1
10 [Side roller segment (1 piece) complementary 004-02-2
11 |Washer 004-04

12 $crew M8 004-05

13 $crew M6 004-06

14 Washer M6 004-07

15 Nut M6 004-08

16 QId type roller set (200, 300) (4x 004-02, 2x 004-03) 004-10-01
17 New type roller set (300H, 360, 4x4, F1) (26x 004-02-1) (004-10-02

2023-02-01

S~ 004-04




00504

KAR 005 Washing unit
005-05 \\\ ) ==
v °
[ ]
—— 005-05 :
\ 00503
\ N\ s -~ 005-06
P .4 - 00507
00501.01 /
005-01-02/
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1 |Feeding pipe, left 005-01-01
2 |Feeding pipe, right 005-01-02
3 [Washing fluid guiding vane, left 005-02-01
4 |[Washing fluid guiding vane, right 005-02-02
5 [Nozzle rubber 005-03
6 [Washing fluid guiding vane rubber 005-04
7 |Bolt, M6x16, outer 005-05
8 |Washer, M6 005-06
9 |Nut, M6 005-07
10 Bolt, M6x16 005-08
11 |Flexible connector 005-09
12 |Clamping ring 005-10
13 |Side wing 005-11
14 |Side wing update 005-12

2023-02-01



006 Blow off
200, 300, 360, 4x4, F1, Combo

www.kart.pl

006-01

006-02
006-03
A 006-04

A 006-05

006-02 K

200/300 006-09
300H 006-09 H
360/4x4/F1/

005-01-01

006-01

006-02

006-03

. 006-04
R 006-05

006-02 K

oo 006-09
006-14
006-18
006-01
006-02
006-03
006-04

005-01-02

2023-02-01



\KAR 006 Blow off
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER

1 |Blow off screw 006-01

2 |Blow off nozzle 006-02

3 |[Blow off nozzle set (01-05) 006-02K

4 |Blow off seal 006-03

5 |[Blow off reduction 006-04

6 |Blow off nut 006-05

7 [Rubber seal 006-06

8 |3-way connector 1540 10/8 006-07

9 [3-way connector (07,11,12,13) standard 006-07 K
10 3-way connector (07,11,12,13) 500 006-07 KT
11 ELECTROVALVE 006-08
12 KElectrovalve fastening 006-08-01
13 Electrovalve body 006-08-02
14 $eal 3/8 006-08-03
15 Pin 01-3/8 006-08-04
16 Banjo 10-3/8 006-08-05
17 Connector straight 006-08-06
18 Air station 200,300 006-09
19 Air station 300H 006-09 H
20 Air station 360, 4x4, F1, Combo 006-09 P
21 Air station 500 006-09T
22 $upport 006-09-01
23 |Bulkhead connector 006-09-02
24 |Bulkhead connector nut 006-09-03
25 |3-way connector 1/4 006-09-04
26 |Quick coupler, male 006-09-05
27 |Quick coupler, female 006-09-06
28 |Connector straight 10-1/4 006-09-07
29 [Connector straight 4-1/4 006-09-08
30 |Angle connector 10-1/4 006-09-09
31 [Air supply line 006-10
32 |Air supply line 500 006-10T
33 [3-way connector air supply line 006-11
34 |Air line left 006-12
35 |Air line right 006-13
36 |Air supply line right 006-14
37 |Air supply line bottom 006-15
38 |Air supply line left 006-16
39 [Angle connector 10-10 006-17
40 |Air line holder 006-18
41 Air station lift 500,500H 006-19
42 |Air station lift 500 HP 006-19 HP
43 Bulkhead sleeve 006-19-01
44 $ealing washer 006-19-02
45 Quick coupler 006-19-03
46 B-way connector air supply line 1/4 1/4 006-19-04
47 Connectro (male) 006-19-05
48 pngle connector 10-1/4 006-19-06

2023-02-01

www.kart.pl



Qxasr

005-01-01

006-09-01

006 Blow off

e Blow off nozzle
006-02 K (set 01-05)

Air station 200,300
006-09-02 006-09

2023-02-01

www.kart.pl



KART 006 Blow off

olished way www.kart.pl

Air station 300H

06-009 H
06-09-06
006-09-03
oos-og-oggj
006-09-01,/ 0060904 06-09-05/

Air station 360,4x4,F1,Combo
06-009 P

oos-og-ozj =

006-09-07,

Air station 500
006-09 T

006-09-03 006-09-02

006-09-09

006-09-01

2023-02-01



006 Blow off

www.kart.pl

Air station lift 500H
006-19
0
Air station lift 500HP
006-19 HP
011-01-01 —
0
006-19-03 ’ r 006-19-01
f(((((“ 0 006-19-06
: 9
006-19-02 —
e o g
\\

06-19-04 — 006-19-05

2023-02-01



CKART

olished way

&=
| \ﬁ 007-01

‘ 007-15

007 Pneumatic Wheel Stabilization

006-09

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1 [Side roller, segment type (single element) 004-02-1
2 |Air station 360, 4x4, F1, Combo 006-09 P
3 [Servomotor fixing element, outer 007-01
4 |Servomotor D32 007-02
5 [Servomotor fixing element, inner 007-03
6 [Servomotor guiding bar 007-04
7 |Oring seal 007-05
8 |Scraperring 007-06
9 [Roller fixing element 007-07
10 Roller rod 250mm (old type 007-09) 007-08
11 Roller rod 317mm (new type 007-09) 007-08 N
12 |Side roller long old type 007-09
13 |Washer 007-10
14 |Screw M8 007-11
15 [Nut M10 007-12
16 |Allen screw M6 007-13
17 |Connectro straight 007-14
18 |Angel connector 007-15
19 |Two-way valve 007-16
20 |Air line 4mm 158 cm 007-17
21 |Air line 4mm 48 cm 007-18
22 |Air line 4mm 57 cm 007-19
23 |Bumper rubber 007-20
24 |Roller with mounting (set) 007-07 K
25 $tabilization module, set (old roller 007-09) 007-01 K
26 $tabilization module, set (new roller 004-02-01) 007-01 KN

2023-02-01

www.kart.pl



QMﬁT 007 Pneumatic Wheel Stabilization

www.kart.pl

T
e
T & oorro
G
TN ‘\:jt“\ 007-11
A 4
b
-
( J
- A
—)
()
S A
{ ‘*/ 007-09
|
| I
|
\ A
="
S
)
==y
A
Ve B
)
i bt

old version

2023-02-01



olished way

008-01-02 —_
~Cy
008-01-05——_

008-01-01 —

008 Heater

/— 008-01-08

»

008-02-07 ——
008-01-08 ——|
__—008-01-08 )

_—008-01-07

=

__——008-01-03
-

008-02-03—|__

| 008-01-0¢ o

—

www.kart.pl

_—008-02-04
-

—— 008-02-06

= &7

T~
~~— 008-01-06

( \ 008-01-07

- 008-02-05

__——008-01-02
——— 008-01-05

008-02-01
008-02-02

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Heater 4kW 230V 008-01-01-230
2|Heater 4kW 400V 008-01-01-400
3|HEATER NUT 008-01-02
4[HEATER BOX 008-01-03
5|HEATER BOX COVER 008-01-04
6[Heater seal 008-01-05
7|Screw M6 008-01-06
8[Washer 008-01-07
9[Heater box screw 008-01-08

10[SENSOR COVER 008-02-01
11{THERMOSTAT 008-02-03
12|THERMOSTAT KNOB 008-02-04
13|THERMOSTAT BOX 008-02-05
14[THERMOSTAT BOX COVER 008-02-06
15(KNOB FIXING SCREW 008-02-07
16|Heater box (whole set) 008-01 K

17|THERMOSTAT BOX (whole set) 008-02 K

2023-02-01



009 Control

www.kart.pl

Manual control (200, 300, 360P, 4x4P) 400V without heater
@ O T
@ —
e S il P
® O O O BRI
ST, 20 40 60 A
2SR
o ® v00 [ 000 [0t
MASTER KIM  K3M K2M K4M
SWITCH SSESE SS%SE SS;%SE SS%SE
(@ ii?:i ?i?:; i:?i: T
- 7ow
F3 °°°
%3 ‘5 H
s os s
Q Q)
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Electric box without heating(whole set) 009-01
2[Main switch SG 009-01-01
3|Programmable controller Al |009-01-17
4[Power supply for the controller 24VDC G1 ]009-01-15
5[1-pole circuit breaker FO1 009-01-05
6|1-pole circuit breaker F3 009-01-07
7|4-pole residual current circuit breaker Q1 |009-01-04
8|Power contactor 12A 3-Pol DILM12-01 K1M K2M K3009-01-12
9(Power contactor 7A 3-Pol DILM7-10 K4MO009-01-13
10|Auxiliary contactor block 1Z 1R F1F2 |009-01-29
11]Auxiliary contactor block 1Z OR F1F2 ]009-01-30
12|Motor circuit breaker 1,6A 0,37Kw F2 1009-01-35
13|{Motor circuit breaker 16A 7,5kW F1 1009-01-32
14|Blue flat button with return S5 009-01-19
15|Fastening connector S1S2 S3 5S4 S5 H1 H2 H4]009-01-20
16(llluminated flat button drive with return S4/H3 |[009-01-21
17|Push-button drive white S$1S2S3 009-01-22
18|Contactor element 1Z S1S2 S3 5S4 S51009-01-23
19(LED blue H3 009-01-24
20|LED green H1 H2 009-01-25
21|LED red H4 009-01-26
22|Green indicator light H1 H2 009-01-27
23|Red indicator light H4 009-01-28
24|Relay 1P 230V AC K11 009-01-36
25|Relay 1P 24V DC K21 009-01-37
26|Relay soccet K11, K21 009-01-38
27|Ejector clamp K11 K21 009-01-39
28| Wash chamber flap sensor CST-220 [009-02
29|Magnet 009-02-01

2023-02

-01



009 Control

www.kart.pl
|Digita| control (300H, 360, 4x4, F1, Combo, 500) 400V
Cantroller
Al
display
diodes - -
b
H B FT1 FI2 Fl1 F2 KD
QoD [eFoN o] ¢ C 5]
) PRZM ®) PKZMD o] PDEED
T rogramme 20 see o o RN
P | EA PP 2
i e o g % " 9898
ooo Ep 000 E, a|e|e
MAIN OFF-SWITCH
| K1 K3 Ke K4
@i PEPRE BPEPE  BEBERE | FEEB®
g: g:| 82 F:
PE3ES | BOOIE | DO | FOBES
xe | xi
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Electric box with heating 400V (whole set) 009-01-H-400
2|Main switch SG 009-01-01
3|Digital controller Al 009-01-03
4|1-pole circuit breaker F1 009-01-05
5[2-pole circuit breaker, heater 400V F2 009-01-41
6|Power contactor 12A 3-Pol DILM12-01 K1 K2 K3  |009-01-12
7|Contactor 7A 3-Pol DILM7-10 K4 K5 009-01-13
8|Auxiliary contactor block FT1 FT2 009-01-29
9|Auxiliary contactor block FT1 FT2 009-01-30
10|Motor protection switch 16A 7,5kW FT1 009-01-32
11|Motor protection switch 16A 7,5kW  FT2 009-01-35
12(Display battery CR2032 009-01-40
13|Wash chamber flap sensor CST220 009-02
14{Magnet 009-02-01

2023-02-01



009 Control

www.kart.pl
|Digita| control (300H, 360, 4x4, F1, Combo, 500) 230V
Layout of components
display Controller Al
controller
J i setting
;gz:’;ng . - pushbuttans
% % % & (I
1 23 v
FTIL F1e FL Fz2 K9
o] o]
funntionpushburmns C;ng? o) OPK?MUO o o c sl e s Relvge]
- programme 20 sec
2 - programme 40 sec O 8]
3 - progranume 60 sec
V- blow drying cycle 15 sec @] @:‘ I T
STOP - stopping the process
STOP+V - granulate rocovery o I} =)
oco |7 ooo 20 Cle|@ocoo
MAIN OFF-SWITCH K1 K3 K (o
@B@@$@@®§@@®f
@ @ @ 282EE
= |_| =43|_| = || = .
Bl (- 8J|2 8|0 &
= = =
i % § BHEDD
@@@@@@®@@@)®@
X1

wWhesl wascher

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Electric box with heating 230V (whole set) 009-01-H-230
2|Main switch SG 009-01-02
3|Digital controller Al 009-01-03
4(1-pole circuit breaker B6 F1 009-01-08
5|2-pole circuit breaker C25 F2 009-01-09
6[Power contactor 25A 3-Pol DILM25-01 K1 [009-01-10
7|Power contactor 17A 3-Pol DILM17-01 K2 K3009-01-11
8|Power contactor 7A 3-Pol DILM7-10 K41009-01-13
9|Power contactor 230V K5 |009-01-14

10]Auxiliary contactor block FT1 FT2 |009-01-29
11]Auxiliary contactor block FT1 FT2 [009-01-30
12|Motor protection switch 25A 12,5kW FT1 ]009-01-31
13|Motor protection switch 2,5A 0,75kW FT2 |009-01-34
14|Display battery typ CR2032 009-01-40
15|Wash chamber flap sensor CST220 009-02

16|Magnet 009-02-01

2023-02

-01



010 Accessories

Ball valve

Washing concentrate WULKAN TURBO 10L

Granulate basket Protective cover

Anti-slip rubber mat

www.kart.pl

Air blow gun

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Perforated mute screen PVC (200, 300) 010-01
2|Perforated mute screen PVC (od 360) 010-01-360
3|Granulate basket (200, 300) 010-02
4|Granulate basket (360, 4x4, Combo Q) 010-02-360
5|Granulate basket (F1) 010-02-450
6|Granulate basket (500, 500H) 010-02-500
7|Granulate basket (500HP) 010-02-600
8|Granulate WULKAN MIX 25 kg 010-03
9[Washing concentrate WULKAN TURBO 10 | 010-04

10|Drain pipe 120 cm (200) + 1 pce. clamp band 010-05-120
11|Drain pipe 145 cm (300, 360, 4x4, F1) + 1 pce. clamp band 010-05-145
12|Drain pipe 180 cm (500) + 1 pce. clamp band 010-05-180
13|Clamp for drain pipe 010-06
14]Anti-slip rubber mat 100 x 50 cm 010-07
15(Plastic upper protective cover W200/300 010-08
16|Plastic upper protective cover W360/4x4 010-08-360
17|Wash chamber flap spring + 2 pce. ,,S” hooks (200,300,360,4x4,F1) [010-09
18(Wash chamber flap spring + 2 pce. ,,S” hooks (500) 010-09-500
19|Spring catch for washing chamber flap "S" 010-10
20]|Spring catch for washing chamber flap "S" (500) 010-10-500
21|Anti-vibration rubber base 010-11
22|Shut-off ball valve 010-12
23|Air blow gun with accessories 010-13
24|Air blow gun without accessories 010-13-1
25|Coiled cord (without gun) 010-13-2
26|Washing concentrate WULKAN BOSS 10 | 010-14
27|Acousticmatl mx2m 010-15
28|Drain plug 010-16
29]Set of wheels 010-17

2023-02-01



011 Lift 500

——011-01-03

www.kart.pl

%""'-'f-'“éf.—??';'{ f’;):///_ 011-01-02
1/ ervoras
@ ¥ ;,/ 011-01-07
011-02 i -
d a0t AP 0110110
‘\\\* /—011»01-01
— 011-01-12
s \ " o1r.01.12 /;3
o — 011-01-13
011-04 o 011-01 gi,[mf'm'ﬂ
".gq * o1101-12——
&t
011-03 ?
_ I o 011-01-02—
Es 011-01-04*«\\
\ 006-19 011-01-08 —. 7 | ‘,ﬁom i
011-03-01 011-01-09— é.f/‘ R
=N 010-11-02
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Steel profile 011-01-01
2|Cube holder 011-01-02
3[Top mounting 011-01-03
4|Bottom mounting 011-01-04
5|Washer 011-01-05
6(Spring washer 011-01-06
7|Screw 011-01-07
8[Washer 011-01-08
9(Screw 011-01-09
10(Screw M12x120 011-01-10
11(Screw M12x 011-01-11
12|Washer 011-01-12
13|Nut 011-01-13
14|Servomotor 011-02
15]|Piston rod 011-02-01
16|Piston 011-02-02
17|Guiding band 011-02-021
18|Piston Oring outter 011-02-022
19|Piston Oring inner 011-02-023
20(Meter 011-02-03
21|Piston rod bushing 011-02-04

2023-02-01



KART 011 Lift 500
22|Sliding bushing 011-02-04-01
23|Piston rod bushing Oring outter 011-02-041
24|Piston rod bushing Oring inner 011-02-042
25|Scraper ring 011-02-043
26|Reflective Oring 011-02-044
27|Cylinder 011-02-05
28|Screw M10 special type 011-02-06
29|Washer 011-02-07
30|Screw 011-02-08
31(Lift arm 011-03
32|Rim holder 011-03-01
33|Rim holder rubber 011-03-01-03
34|Washer 011-03-02
35|Screw 011-03-03
36|Lift control 011-04
37|Divider 011-04-01
38|Angle connector 011-04-02
39(Straight connector 011-04-03
40(Angle connector 011-04-04
41 (Straight connector 011-04-05
42|Valve silencer 011-04-06
43(Valve lever cover 011-04-07
44[Handle 011-04-08
45(Ampoule screw M5 011-04-09
46|Coiled cord 011-04-10
47|Compressed air line short upper 011-04-11
48[Compressed air line long bottom 011-04-12

2023-02-01




Qxarr

012 Ejector 500HP

www.kart.pl

012-01-01

: )} 012:02:02
/ N &

012-02-01

ey

012-01

)
=~
e [
S
g >
£
S
-
|
S
-
o s =
S
2
~
Q
f
S
>
,//
=

\ \\\\\
\
& e}
h 012-04-03 .
< wi
012-01-04 ‘
R
012-01-05, J@\
012-01-02
—

012-03-10

012-03-06

012-03-08
/ﬂjzﬂé‘i?
i @;r ogﬂ:@- S
i fmj’\%ﬁ\mz—mﬂ
% L& )
i
012-03-02
012-03-03
012-03-04
e | X
B
P
012-05-08
TS
012-05-04 \%
012-05-03
912-05-02 d 012-05-05
012-05-06 N 0 N
012-05-09  012-05:07 % t——-4)
O
012-05-01 e NN S
5\ e : 012-05-01-1
i 1

012-05-11

2023-02-01



\KART 012 Ejector 500HP
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Complete ejector shaft 012-01
2|Complete shaft with bearings, whiskers and bearing JodizsidE01
3|Roller bar 012-01-02
4[Rubber rollers 004-02-01
5[Washer M8 - 2 sztuki 012-01-04
6(Screw M8 - 2 sztuki 012-01-05
7|Ejector arm 012-02
8[Washer 012-02-01
9[Screw 012-02-02
10(Servomotor 012-03
11|Piston rod 012-03-01
12|Piston 012-03-02
13|Piston washer 012-03-03
14|Piston nut 012-03-04
15|Cylinder upper 012-03-05
16|Top cover 012-03-06
17|Bottom cover 012-03-07
18|Fixing pin 012-03-08
19|Pin nut 012-03-09
20|Washer 012-03-10
21|Cable angle connector D6x4 1/4 inch 012-03-11
22|Piston rod holder 012-04-01
23|Servomotor base 012-04-02
24(Screw M10/25 012-04-03
25|Square nut M10 012-04-04
26|Pivot long with meter 012-04-05
27|Pivot short with meter 012-04-06
28|Plug switch 012-05
29|Valve with a plug 012-05-01
30|Valve mounting plate 012-05-02
31|Valve mounting nut 012-05-03
32(Spacing cube 012-05-04
33|Ptug extention 012-05-05
34|Washer 012-05-06
35|Valve mounting bolt 012-05-07
36(Valve housing mounting screw 012-05-08
37[Angle connector $6520 6-1/4 012-05-09
38|Suppressor 1/8 cala 012-05-10
39(Valve cover 012-05-11

2023-02-01




olished way

015-02-2
pamore
\\
015-02-7 \ A
075.02-6 opposite. %
\ .
\ \
015-02-3 - Ny
015-02-4 inside  ._ Q
S \

- <
015011 -

01 5 L|ft WL360 www.kart.pl

, 01508 015-05-1

c)

015-05-2

01505
01501 015022
/ \

- 015-02

Y
v
! NG % \
: 5 'y \
4 \ [ v \
N\ 015021 | \ \ \
\ / I \ \
IR \omsezs [ | | T
\?;, 015020 | E \
S /

3 > { | § -03-
7 orson7 / ‘5 ot
0715-02-8 opposite |
=L | 015-02-3

015-02-4 inside

Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Lift carrier with base 015-01
2[Servomotor pin 015-01-1
3llocking ring D16 (2 pce) 015-01-2
41Main arm 015-02
5[Support arm 015-02-1
6|Pivot D20 015-02-2
7|Pivot D16 015-02-3
8[Spacer sleeve 015-02-4
9|piston rod pivot D12 015-02-5

10]locking ring D12 (2 pce) 015-02-6
11|Locking plate 015-02-7
12|Retaining plate 015-02-8
13|Head 015-03
14|Sliding plate 015-03-1
15|Thrust washer 015-03-2
16|Basket arm 015-04
17|Basket 015-05
18|Basket handle 015-05-1
19|Bottom protective sleeve 015-05-2
20|Side protective sleeve 015-05-3
21|Servomotor 015-06
22|Valve handle 015-07
23|Valve 015-08
24|Seal set 015-65K

2023-02-01



www.kart.pl

015 Lift WL360

Qxarr

opisulp¢0Gl0
€20510

aysoddo g-z0-G10

f 1-20610

€060 |

_ { 9-206L0
f G-Z20Gl0

€0SL0

[ Tzogo
260610 T~ ,_ .

£¢06L0

E

/
¢S0GLO

ZE06I0

P / =

160Si0 ol

2:10°61L0
L-Losio

N
q Q |

€205Lo

220610

¢¢0Sio

LO-SLo

0

T opisu 20610

2023-02-01



020 Radiift 500HP

olished way

020-02
011-02 o
™ 020-02-01
O
011-01
=il |
020-03 o{
020-04
020-04-01
020-07
020-02-02
020-05 |
020-06 | | 020-03-01
Pos. PART NAME NUMBER
1|Steel profile 011-01
2|Servomotor 011-02
3|Guide arm 020-02
4{Upper buffer 020-02-01
5|Bottom buffer 020-02-02
6|Lift frame 020-03
7 |Lift frame head 020-03-01
8|Elevator control 020-04
9[Controller housing 020-04-01
10(Power cables 020-04-02
11[Basket 020-05
12(Basket bracket 020-06
13|Pivot 020-06-01
14]Slip washer 020-06-02
15(Coiled cord 020-07

2023-02-01



	Sida 1
	Sida 2
	Sida 3
	Sida 4
	Sida 5
	Sida 6
	Sida 7
	Sida 8
	Sida 9
	Sida 10
	Sida 11
	Sida 12
	Sida 13
	Sida 14
	Sida 15
	Sida 16
	Sida 17
	Sida 18
	Sida 19
	Sida 20
	Sida 21
	Sida 22
	Sida 23
	Sida 24
	Sida 25
	Sida 26
	Sida 27
	Sida 28
	Sida 29

